	Term 3 and 4 - Key Dates
2026

	When and who
	Details

	Monday 5th January
	GIS and GJS
TD Day
	Teacher training Day. Both schools are closed to pupils.

	Tuesday 8th January
	GIS
Year 2 – Scootability

	Year 2 to have scootability. More details to be follow.

	Friday 9th January
	GJS
Year 3 - Scootability 
	Year 3 to have scootability. More details to follow.

	

	W/C Monday 12th January
	GJS – Year 6
MOCK SATs
	Mock SATS week for year 6.

	W/C Monday 12th January 
	GIS and GJS
NSPCC Speak out, stay safe week
	Children to complete a range of activities to do with NSPCC week.

	Wednesday 14th January
	GIS – Year 2
Ukulele Concert
	Ukulele parent concert for year 2 children. More details to follow.

	Thursday 15th January
	All – Both schools
	Census Day

	

	Monday 19th January
	GIS and GJS
	PINS (Parents for Inclusion of Neurodiversity in Schools) Coffee Morning. 
9:30am start at Grange Juniors with a guest speaker of Jodie Clarke.

	Monday 19th January
	GJS
Year 5 Sevington School Trip – Robins Class
	Year 5 to visit Sevington Victorian School.

	Tuesday 20th January
	GJS
Year 5 Sevington School Trip – Golden Eagles Class
	Year 5 to visit Sevington Victorian School.

	Tuesday 20th January
	GJS– Year 6
NSPCC Workshop
	Year 6 to have an NSPCC workshop.

	Wednesday 21st January
	GIS – Year 2
Ukulele Concert 10am
	Ukulele parent concert for Year 2 children. 

	Wednesday 21st January
	GJS
Year 5 Sevington School Trip – Starlings Class
	Year 5 to visit Sevington Victorian School.

	Thursday 22nd January
	GIS – Year 2
NSPCC Workshop
	Year 2 to have an NSPCC workshop.

	

	W/C Monday 26th January
	GJS – Year 4 and Year 6

Bikeability
	GJS Bikeability Opportunity

More details to follow.


	Monday 26th January
	GJS – Year 6

UTURN Workshop
	UTURN workshop for year 6. More details to follow.

	Wednesday 28th January
Thursday 29th January
Friday 30th January
	GIS
Book fair
	The book fair will be set up at Grange Infants school straight after school in the School Hall. This year's promotion is 3 for 2 (the cheapest book will be free). It will be a cashless book fair. 

	

	Monday 2nd February
	GJS – Year 6
Bletchley Park Trip
	Year 6 trip to Bletchley Park

	W/C 2nd February
	GIS and GJS
National Story Telling Week

2026 theme – ‘Soundtrack Your Story’


	Children will be participating in a range of reading activities across the school 

We celebrate stories in every form during National Storytelling Week. Like its name, National Storytelling Week encourages people of all ages, genders, and cultures to indulge in stories new and old and participate in this centuries-old form of entertainment.


	W/C 2nd February
	GJS – Year 5

Bikeability
	GJS Bikeability

Named children in Year 5 to be taking part in a range of Bikeability activities Monday to Thursday.


	Friday 6th February
	GIS and GJS
NSPCC Number Day
	It gives the children the opportunity to apply their maths skills to everyday scenarios whilst raising the awareness of keeping children safe.

Children will be taking part in activities in class related to Number.
Children will also be invited to dress up with the theme of numbers

	

	W/C 9th February
	GIS and GJS
Children’s Mental Health Week

2026 theme - ‘This is my place’
	Our assembly focus will be on looking after each other and ourselves. Children will take part in wellbeing activities in class through PSHE sessions

	Monday 9th February
	GJS 

Wind Instrument Music Roadshow
	Music Roadshow in the hall for all year groups.

	Tuesday 10th February
	GIS and GJS
Safer Internet Day

The 2026 theme is “Smart tech, safe choices – Exploring the safe and responsible use of AI”
	Children will be taking part in activities related to Internet Safety

	Friday 13th February
	GIS and GJS

Coffee Morning
	PINS (Parents for Inclusion of Neurodiversity in Schools) Coffee Morning. 
9:00am start at Grange Juniors with a guest speaker of Kirk Anderson.

	Friday 13th February
	FOGS
	FOGS Valentine’s Sweets – more details to follow.

	Friday 13th February
	ALL - End of term 3

	

	Term 4

	When and who
	Details

	Monday 23rd February
	ALL - First day of Term 4
	Children return to School

	Monday 23rd February
	GJS
Choir Performance
	Mrs Barton’s choir children to perform at the young voices 02 arena. More details to follow.

	

	Tuesday 3rd March
	GJS – Year 5 and 6
Choir Performance
	Choir children from year 5 and 6 will be going to the care home to sing. More details to follow.

	Thursday 5th March
	GIS and GJS
World Book Day
	Children will engage in activities around world book day. More details to follow. 

	Friday 6th March
	GJS
Class Photographs
	Children to have their class photo taken. Please wear school uniform.

	

	W/C 9th March
	GIS and GJS
British Science Week

2026 theme – “Curiosity: What’s your question?”
	The children will engage in activities all week. 


	
	
	

	Monday 16th March
	GIS
Class Photographs
	Children to have their class photo taken. Please wear school uniform.

	Friday 20th March
	GIS and GJS
Red Nose Day
	Children will take part in a range of Red Nose Day themed activities.

	

	Monday 23rd March
Wednesday 25th March
	GIS and GJS
Parents Evening
	Parents will be able to book an appointment to meet their child’s teacher

Information about how to book your appointment will be sent out nearer the time.

	Wednesday 25th March
	GJS - Year 4
Spring is Sprung Assembly 
	Year 4 will be putting on their “Spring is Sprung Assembly” at 9am. 

	Friday 27th March
	All – End of Term 4
	




